
1 / 3

Ireland-Kilkenny: Street-lighting equipment
2023/S 145-464360

Contract notice

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: Kilkenny County Council_1185
Postal address: County Hall, John Street, Kilkenny. 
Town: Kilkenny
NUTS code: IE Éire / Ireland
Postal code: R95 PK20
Country: Ireland
E-mail:
Telephone:  +56 7794000
Fax:  +56 7794004
Internet address(es):
Main address: 
Address of the buyer profile: 

I.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of charge, 
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the abovementioned address
Electronic communication requires the use of tools and devices that are not generally available. 
Unrestricted and full direct access to these tools and devices is possible

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local agency/office

I.5) Main activity
Economic and financial affairs

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Kilkenny Chamber RFT for the Supply of Festive Lighting and Associated Equipment

II.1.2) Main CPV code
34928500 Street-lighting equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:

1 / 3

mailto:procurementunit@kilkennycoco.ie
https://www.etenders.gov.ie
https://www.etenders.gov.ie
https://www.etenders.gov.ie
https://www.etenders.gov.ie
https://www.etenders.gov.ie


2 / 3

Kilkenny Chamber of Commerce herein after referred to as the Contracting Authority, is the authority 
responsible for this procurement. Kilkenny County Council is assisting Kilkenny Chamber of Commerce with the 
procurement process.Kilkenny Chamber proposes to award a contract, to a single supplier for the supply of the 
proposed festive lighting including associated equipment

II.1.5) Estimated total value

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
45316110 Installation of road lighting equipment
50232100 Street-lighting maintenance services
31522000 Christmas tree lights
50232110 Commissioning of public lighting installations

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: IE052 South-East

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
Kilkenny Chamber of Commerce herein after referred to as the Contracting Authority, is the authority 
responsible for this procurement. Kilkenny County Council is assisting Kilkenny Chamber of Commerce with the 
procurement process.Kilkenny Chamber proposes to award a contract, to a single supplier for the supply of the 
proposed festive lighting including associated equipment

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in days: 180
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information
III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

2 / 3



3 / 3

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 10/08/2023
Local time: 16:00

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in months: 6 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 10/08/2023
Local time: 16:30
Place:
Electronic opening
Information about authorised persons and opening procedure:
2 members of Procurement Unit

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: no

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
Electronic ordering will be used
Electronic invoicing will be accepted
Electronic payment will be used

VI.3) Additional information:

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: Dorector of Services
Town: Kilkenny
Country: Ireland

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
Official name: Kilkenny County Council
Town: Kilkenny
Country: Ireland

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
26/07/2023

3 / 3


